
TOTAL # OF 

CONTACTS

389

1,320

328

3,193

177

  Elder Abuse 13

0

412

1,148

1,505

1,581

271

269

4,321

Additional General Inquiry 70

195

15,192

2,980

3,696

663

7,864

  Children of Physical Abuse

  Children of Sexual Abuse

  Victims of Drunk Driving Accidents

  Domestic Violence Victims

  Other Crimes Against People

  Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense

TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:

  METHOD OF CONTACT:

Victim Assistance Services

ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2011

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

  TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED

  Robbery Victims

  Harassment/Invasion of Privacy (non-domestic)

  Adult Sexual Assault Victims

  Adult Incest Survivors

  Families of Homicide Victims

  General Assault Victims

  In-Person 

  Telephone

  Total Property Crimes

Identity Theft

  Case Notation

  Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other



FEMALE MALE UNKNOWN

799 589 0

723 148 0

1,750 743 0

2,917 1,457 0

1,662 1,216 0

386 344 0

49 59 1,953

Group Counseling 478

  TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED
TOTAL # OF 

CONTACTS

  Crisis/Emotional Counseling 450

  Social Service Information/Referral 188

  Follow-Up Emotional Contact 1,906

  Shelter/Safehouse Referral 26

  Criminal Justice - Courts 953

  Criminal Justice - Probation 95

  Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 299

  Criminal Justice - Prosecution 3,292

  Emergency Financial Assistance 0

  Criminal Justice - Corrections 47

  C.J. - Police Data Base Contacts/Victim Notification 7,864

  Compensation Claim Assistance 44

  Personal Advocacy 91

  Civil Legal Advocacy / Protective Order Assistance 1,285

  AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS

  AGE GROUP

  12 or under

Filed Protection Orders 662

  TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED 17,680

Other 0

  61 and over

  Unknown

  The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an 

  individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.

  13-17

  18-25

  26-40

  41-60

 Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided 

 due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during 

 an event. 


