*Victim Assistance Services*ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR 2011

Numbers reflect annual contacts for the entire unit.

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Children of Physical Abuse	389
Children of Sexual Abuse	1,320
Victims of Drunk Driving Accidents	328
Domestic Violence Victims	3,193
Adult Sexual Assault Victims	177
Elder Abuse	13
Adult Incest Survivors	0
Families of Homicide Victims	412
General Assault Victims	1,148
Robbery Victims	1,505
Harassment/Invasion of Privacy (non-domestic)	1,581
Other Crimes Against People	271
Motor Vehicle/Traffic Offense	269
Total Property Crimes	4,321
Additional General Inquiry	70
Identity Theft	195
TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THE YEAR:	15,192

METHOD OF CONTACT:		
In-Person	2,980	
Telephone	3,696	
Case Notation	663	
Police Letter/Personal Correspondence/Other	7,864	

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS	
Crisis/Emotional Counseling	450	
Follow-Up Emotional Contact	1,906	
Shelter/Safehouse Referral	26	
Social Service Information/Referral	188	
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement	299	
Criminal Justice - Prosecution	3,292	
Criminal Justice - Courts	953	
Criminal Justice - Probation	95	
Criminal Justice - Corrections	47	
C.J Police Data Base Contacts/Victim Notification	7,864	
Emergency Financial Assistance	0	
Civil Legal Advocacy / Protective Order Assistance	1,285	
Compensation Claim Assistance	44	
Personal Advocacy	91	
Other	0	
Group Counseling	478	
Filed Protection Orders	662	
TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED	17,680	

Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during an event.

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS			
AGE GROUP	FEMALE	MALE	UNKNOWN
12 or under	799	589	0
13-17	723	148	0
18-25	1,750	743	0
26-40	2,917	1,457	0
41-60	1,662	1,216	0
61 and over	386	344	0
Unknown	49	59	1,953

The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an individual may file more than one report. These totals exclude businesses.